## PROPOSED ORDINANCE 25-07

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas, an Ordinance to be entitled: an Ordinance to transfer ExpressVote machines from the Faulkner County Clerk to Montgomery County and to declare an emergency.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that there is a need for ExpressVote machines in Montgomery County; and

WHEREAS, the Faulkner County Clerk has eight (8) ExpressVote machines which are no longer needed; and

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Annotated 14-16-116 requires Quorum Courts to approve such transfers by ordinance in order for them to be valid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF FAULKNER **COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:** 

Section 1	1: The f	following	; Express'	Vote mac	chines are	hereby	y transf	erred	to N	Montgome	ery C	ounty

EV0116360540	
EV0116360626	
EV0116360821	
EV0116361027	
EV0116360681	
EV0116360953	
EV0116360623	
EV0116360656	
Ordinance shall be in full force and effe	ct immediately upon its passage and approval.
Attact	Annevadi
Attest:	Approved:
Margaret Darter	Allen Dodson
Margaret Darter Quorum Court Secretariat	Allen Dodson Faulkner County Judge
Margaret Darter	Allen Dodson
Margaret Darter Quorum Court Secretariat	Allen Dodson Faulkner County Judge